HB1244/803521/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1244

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 23 on page 1 down through "<u>circumstances</u>;" in line 2 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 13, strike "<u>11–105(a) through (x),</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>11–105(b)</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>11–206.8</u>" in line 15 and substitute "<u>11–206.5</u>, <u>11–206.6</u>, and <u>11–206.7</u>".

On page 3, in line 4, after "11–104," insert "11–105(b)(2) and (3),"; in line 9, strike "11–105(a),"; in the same line, after "11–206.3," insert "and"; in the same line, strike "and 11–206.5"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 17, inclusive; in line 34, strike "11–105(a) through (x),"; and in line 36, strike "11–105(b) through (y), 11–206.6, 11–206.7, and 11–206.8" and substitute "11–206.5, 11–206.6, and 11–206.7".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 25, inclusive; in line 26, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)"; and strike beginning with "AND" in line 32 down through "PROGRAMS" in line 35.

On page 7, in line 2, after "State" insert ", INCLUDING ANY SPECIFIC ACADEMIC PROGRAMS PARTICULAR INSTITUTIONS COULD DEVELOP TO FULFILL OR SUPPORT IDENTIFIED WORKFORCE NEEDS".

On page 9, in line 8, strike "SUBJECT TO § 11–206.5 OF THIS SUBTITLE, PRIOR" and substitute "PRIOR".

HB1244/803521/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to HB 1244 Page 2 of 2

On page 12, in lines 18 and 25, in each instance, strike "SUBJECT TO § 11–206.5 OF THIS SUBTITLE, A" and substitute "A".

On page 17, strike beginning with " $\underline{\underline{\cdot}}$ " in line 1 down through " $\underline{\underline{A}}$ " in line 2 and substitute " $\underline{\underline{A}}$ "; and strike beginning with " $\underline{\underline{\cdot}}$ OR" in line 2 down through " $\underline{\underline{\cdot}}$ DUCATION" in line 3.

On pages 20 and 21, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 20 through line 21 on page 21, inclusive.